503191568 02/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3238185

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
DONG-HYUN KIM				01/20/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	SAMSUN	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	129, SAN	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO				
City:	SUWON	-SI				
State/Country:	KOREA,	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	443-742					
Application Number:	2	9513656				
Application Number.	2	9010000				
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(2	202)315-3758				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(2 e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if th				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	2) e sent to t provided;	,				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	2) e sent to t provided; 2	the e-mail address first; if the if the the is unsuccessful, it w				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2 p N	t he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 02-429-0020 to@nsiplaw.com SIP LAW				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ز) e sent to t p rovided; ۲ P N P	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 02-429-0020 to@nsiplaw.com ISIP LAW .O. BOX 65745				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ز) e sent to t p rovided; 2 ب P N P	t he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 02-429-0020 to@nsiplaw.com SIP LAW				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2 p P N P W	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 02-429-0020 to@nsiplaw.com ISIP LAW .O. BOX 65745				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2 p P N P W	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 02-429-0020 to@nsiplaw.com SIP LAW .O. BOX 65745 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20035				
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(2 e sent to t provided; 2 p P N P W	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 02-429-0020 to@nsiplaw.com SIP LAW .O. BOX 65745 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20035	ill be sent via			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 e sent to t provided; 2 p P N P W	the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 02-429-0020 to@nsiplaw.com ISIP LAW .O. BOX 65745 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20035 D91098.1126C1 SHABNAM NOWROUZI	ill be sent via			

DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.63

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the application attached hereto, or to United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 29/513,656 filed on January 5, 2015 (if applicable), entitled:

MOBILE TERMINAL

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the aboveidentified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information that became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Inventor's Legal Name	Dong-Hyun KIM			
Inventor's Signature	- Ugars	Date	January	20,2015
Residence (City, Country)	Suwon-si, Republic of Korea		,	
Mailing Address	#248-1201, 53, Yeongtong-ro 514b of Korea	eon-gil, Yeongtong	-gu, Suwon-si, Gyer	onggi-do, Republic

1